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Puget Sound and the Strait of Juan de Fuca:

BIOLOGICAL RESOURCES:
BIRD:

RAR#
253
254
255
257
260
264
267

268
272

310
320
337
342
346
351
381
387

420
600

Species

Bald eagle

Great blue heron
Seabirds

Pigeon guillemot
Pigeon guillemot
Western grebe
Pigeon guillemot
Western grebe
Scoters

Pigeon guillemot
Scoters

Murre

Goldeneye
Bufflehead
Bufflehead
Pigeon guillemot
Bufflehead
Pigeon guillemot
Bufflehead
Scoters
Bufflehead
Goldeneye
Bufflehead
Goldeneye
Scoters

Gulls

Waterfowl

FISH:

RAR#

16
69
80

669
670

671

672
673

Species

Pacific herring

Chum salmon (fall)

Chum salmon (fall)

Coho salmon
Surf smelt
Pacific sand
Surf smelt
Pacific sand lance
Rock sole

Surf smelt

Pacific sand lance
Rock sole

lance

INVERTEBRATE:

RAR#
676
677
678
680
681
683

Species
Pandalid shrimp
Dungeness crab
Red rock crab
Hardshell clams
Pacific oyster
Geoduck

S F Conc.

S F Conc.
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Nesting
JAN-JUL
FEB-JUL
APR-NOV
MAY-AUG

MAY-AUG

MAY-AUG

MAY-AUG

MAY-SEP

Spawning

SEP-JAN
SEP-JAN
SEP-JAN
JAN-DEC
NOV-FEB
JAN-DEC
NOV-FEB
NOV-APR
JAN-DEC
NOV-FEB
NOV-APR

Spawning

MARINE MAMMAL:
RAR# Species

655 California sea lion
658 Harbor seal

Mating

FEB-MAR

APR-AUG
MAY-JUL

MAY-JUL

MAY-JUL

MAY-JUL

MAY-JUL

Eggs

Eggs

Calving

Hatching Fledging

MAR-APR

JAN-JUL

MAY-OCT  JUN-NOV
JUN-AUG  JUL-AUG

JUN-AUG  JUL-AUG

JUN-AUG  JUL-AUG

JUN-AUG  JUL-AUG

JUN-AUG  JUN-SEP

Larvae

Larvae

Pupping Molting

- AUG-NOV
JUL-SEP  SEP-NOV

Juveniles

Juveniles

Adults

JAN-JUN
SEP-JAN
SEP-JAN
JUL-JAN

Adults

HUMAN USE RESOURCES:

AQUACULTURE:
HUN#

97 ANDERSON ISLAND
108 DRAYTON PASSAGE
119 FILUCY BAY
120 FOX
150 ORO BAY
153 PENROSE POINT
184 WYCKOFF SHOAL

BOAT RAMP:
HUN#

587 LONGBRANCH RAMP
663 SOLO POINT BOAT LAUNCH
COMMERCIAL FISHING:
HUN#

716

MANAGEMENT AREA:
HUN#

1023

MARINA:
HUN#

1106

PARK:
HUN#

1212 EAGLE ISLAND

RECREATIONAL FISHING:
HUN#

1296
1299

Name

Name

ORO BAY MARINA

Name

Name

SALMON FISHING

ISLAND GEODUCK TRACTS

DEMERSAL GROUNDFISH FISHING

SOUTH PUGET SOUND WILDLIFE AREA

DEMERSAL GROUNDFISH FISHING

Contact

Contact

PIERCE COUNTY

Contact

Contact

ORO BAY PROPERTIES

Contact

DEB PETERSEN, WASHINGTON STATE PARKS

Contact

WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

Biological information shown on the maps represents known concentration areas or occurrences, but does not

necessarily represent the full distribution or range of each species. This is particularly important to recognize

when considering potential

impacts to protected species.
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